MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




R of S,

U W

O 0~

10
12

13
14

15
17
18
19

20
21

22

L.D. 2498

(Filing No. S—415 )

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
113TH LEGISLATURE
SECOND REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT " & o H.P. 1823, L.D. 2498,
Bill, "AN ACT to Exempt Law Enforcement Personnel from
Having to Pay Ferry Tolls."

Amend the bill in the first 1line after the
amending clause by inserting at the beginning the
following: 'Sec. 1.'

Further amend the bill by inserting before the
statement of fact the following:

'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds
are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out
the purposes of this Act.

1988-89
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Administration - Ports and
Marine Transportation
All Other $1,950

Page 1-LR5387



SENATE AMENDMENT "

U B W

O 0

10

11
12

13

Provides
reimburse
State
for
county
officers.'

This

amendment

to H.P. 1823, L.D. 2498

funds to
the Maine

Service

passage for
enforcement

STATEMENT OF FACT

adds a necessary General

appropriation to the bill.

(Sen. TUTTLE)
SPONSORED BY:

COUNTY:

A

Fund

5387040588

7

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12.

(4/6/88)

(Filing No.

Page 2-LR5387

S-415)





