MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

R. of **S**.

1	L.D. 2498
2	(Filing No. S-415)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 113TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1823, L.D. 2498 Bill, "AN ACT to Exempt Law Enforcement Personnel from Having to Pay Ferry Tolls."
10 11 12	Amend the bill in the first line after the amending clause by inserting at the beginning the following: 'Sec. 1.'
13 14	Further amend the bill by inserting before the statement of fact the following:
15 16 17	'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
18	1988-89
19	TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF
20 21	Administration - Ports and Marine Transportation
22	All Other \$1,950

SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to H.P. 1823, L.D. 2498

2 3 4 5 6	revoldes funds to reimburse the Maine State Ferry Service for free passage for county law enforcement officers.'
7	STATEMENT OF FACT
8 9	This amendment adds a necessary General Fundappropriation to the bill.
10	5387040588
11 12	(Sen. TUTTLE) SPONSORED BY: COUNTY: York

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (4/6/88) (Filing No. S-415)